



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2219 of 2025

Dinesh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Manish Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anil Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Manish Gupta urged that due to sudden illness his senior is unable to appear before this Court.
2. In view of above, list this case as fresh on 11.05.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla, J.)

April 27, 2026
RPD